

विश्वविद्यालयअनुदानआयोग University Grants Commission (शिक्षामंत्रालय, <del>धारतसरका</del>र) (Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) बहादुर<del>शाहजफरमा</del>र्ग, नईदिल्ली – 110 002 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi – 110 002

(Speed Post)



F. No. 8-272/2020 (CPP-I/C)

The Registrar, Dr. R.M.L. Avadh University Faizabad – 224 001 **Uttar Pradesh**  February, 2021

FEB 2021

Sub: Recognition of College under Section 2 (f) & 12 (B) of the UGC Act, 1956.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the letter no. memo/reply/UGC2F/2020 dated 23.10.2020 received from the Principal, Rajat Degree College of Education and Training Institute, Vill. Chandapur, Post Zafarganj, Dist. Ambedkar Nagar - 224 146, Uttar Pradesh on the above subject and to say that it is noted that the following college is **un-aided/self-financed** and **permanently** affiliated to **Dr. R.M.L. Avadh University, Faizabad**. I am further to say that the name of the following college has been included in the list of colleges prepared under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 under the head 'Non-Government, self-financed Colleges teaching upto **Bachelor's** Degree'.

Name of the College	Year of Establishment	Remarks
Rajat Degree College of Education and Training Institute, Vill. Chandapur, Post Zafarganj, Dist. Ambedkar Nagar - 224 146, Uttar Pradesh. AISHE CODE:- C-52595	2014	The College is now declared fit to receive Central assistance in terms of Rules framed under Section 12 (B) of the UGC Act, 1956. However, the College, being a self-financing & unaided, would be eligible to receive UGC's support only in respect of teachers & students related schemes as per the decision of the Commission dated 8 <sup>th</sup> July 2011.

The Indemnity Bond and the other supporting documents submitted in respect of the above College have been accepted by the University Grants Commission.

Yours faithfully,

(Anita Gogna)

Under Secretary

15-hal

(Madan Lal) Section Officer

(Continued at page 2)

Copy to:-The Principal,

Rajat Degree College of Education and Training Institute Vill. Chandapur, Post Zafarganj Dist. Ambedkar Nagar - 224 146 Uttar Pradesh.

## From pre-page

- The Secretary, Government of India Ministry of Education Department of Higher Education Shastri Bhawan New Delhi - 110 001.
- The Secretary (Higher Education) Government of Uttar Pradesh 8B, Navin Bhawan, UP Sachivalaya Lucknow – 226 001, (Uttar Pradesh).
- The Additional Secretary, UGC Northern Regional College Bureau (NRCB) 35, Feroz Shah Road New Delhi - 110 001.
- 6. Section Officer (F.D.-III Section) U.G.C., New Delhi.

7. Guard file.

(Madan L Section Officer